Notice of Meeting

Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas

Notice is hereby given that an open meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners Court
will be held on the 24th day of August, 2015 at 9:00 A.M. in the 2" Floor Courtroom, Caldwell
County Courthouse located at 110 S. Main Street, Lockhart, Texas at which time the following
subjects will be discussed, considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

Note: Commissioners Court Meeting packets are prepared several days prior to each meeting.
This information is reviewed and studied by the Court members, eliminating lengthy
discussions to gain a basic understanding. Timely action and short discussion on agenda
items does not reflect lack of thought or analysis on the part of the Court.

Start times for regular agenda items are tentative; some items may be held earlier or later
than the scheduled time.

Agenda

Call Meeting to Order.

2015.08.24.01

2015.08.24.02

2015.08.24.03

2015.08.24.04

2015.08.24.05

Invocation. Lockhart Ministerial Alliance.

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flags. (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas
Flag; | pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and
indivisible).

Announcements. ltems or comments from Court Members or Staff.

Citizens’ Comments. At this time any person may speak to Commissioners
Court if they have filled out a Caldwell County Commissioners Court
Participation Form. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person.
No action will be taken on these items and no discussion will be had between
the speaker(s) and members of the Court. The Court does retain the right to
correct factual inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If longer than 30 minutes,
then the balance of comments will continue as the last agenda item of the
day).

Consent Agenda. (The following consent items may be acted upon in one
motion. Any member of the Court may request that an item within the Consent
Agenda be pulled for separate discussion and/or action).

A. Pay county invoices in the amount of $387,771.30.

A -
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220 0 .M

GAROL HOLGOMB 1
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2015.08.24.06

2015.08.24.07

2015.08.24.08

2015.08.24.09

2015.08.24.10

2015.08.24.11

2015.08.24.12

2015.08.24.13

2015.08.24.14

Special Presentation.
Presentation by Green Group Holdings/130 Environmental Park regarding a

proposed host agreement. Speaker: David Green—130 Environmental
Park.

(ALL OTHER AGENDA ITEMS)

Discussion/Action regarding the burn ban for Caldwell County. Cost: None.
Speakers: Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey. Backup 0.

Discussion/Action to consider accepting the Caldwell County Juvenile
Probation Department’s request for local funding. Cost: TBD. Speakers:
Judge Schawe/Jay Monkerud, Chief Juvenile Probation Officer. Backup
1.

Discussion/Action to consider Caldwell County entering into a Memorandum
of Understanding and adopting resolution number 09-2015, supporting a
collaboration of multiple agencies and groups to provide data collection
equipment for the Blanco River Basin and rivers downstream, and authorize
the County Judge to enter into letters of agreement for support, operational
functionality and implementation of this project. Cost: TBD. Speakers: Judge
Schawe/Martin Ritchey. Backup 1.

Discussion/Action authorizing the County Judge to execute an Interlocal
Cooperative Agreement between Caldwell County and Hays County related to
jail transfers. Cost: None. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Sheriff Law. Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action to: (1) select broker(s), pursuant to responses for Request
for Proposal #2015-01 and Request for Proposal #2015-02, for purposes of
selling County owned properties located at 201 E. San Antonio Street and 100
E. Market Street; and (2) to authorize the County Judge to execute contract(s),
once finally approved by counsel, with the broker(s). Cost: None. Speaker:
Judge Schawe Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action to consider changing the Veterans Service Officer position
from a full-time position to a part-time position and proceed with the
application process. Cost: None. Speakers: Judge Schawe/Commissioner
Madrigal. Backup 0.

Discussion/Action to approve setting the county contribution rate to the
county retirement plan. Cost: None. Speaker: Judge Schawe. Backup 1.

Discussion/Action to consider creating a temporary paid full-time position in
Constable Precinct 4’s Office to assist in handling business related to the
vacancy in Constable Precinct 3's Office. Cost: TBD. Speakers:
Commissioner Madrigal/Arthur Villarreal. Backup 1.




2015.08.24.15 Discussion/Action to approve Budget Amendment 2014-20 in the amount of
$1,000.00 to cover travel expenses for Carissa Wilhelm, Extension Agent.
Cost: None. Speakers: Judge Schawe/Carissa Wilhelm. Backup 1.

2015.08.24.16 Discussion/Action to approve out of state travel for County Extension Agent,
Carissa Wilhelm, to West Virginia in November for a national annual meeting
with the National Extension Association of Family and Consumer Sciences.
Cost: $1,500.00. Speakers: Commissioner Munoz/Carissa Wilhelm.
Backup 1.

2015.08.24.17 Discussion/Action to: (1) consider authorizing civil counsel and outside
counsel to review and make recommendations and suggested changes to the
proposed host agreement regarding 130 Environmental Park; (2) to authorize
civil counsel and outside counsel to present those recommendations and
changes to the Court at a special meeting on Tuesday, September 8, 2015;
and (3) schedule a workshop at a special meeting on Tuesday, September 8,
2015 regarding recommendations and proposed changes to the host
agreement. Cost: None. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Jordan Powell. Backup
1.

2015.08.24.18 Executive Session pursuant to Sections 551.071 and 551.076 of the Texas
Government Code: consultation with counsel and deliberation regarding the
deployment or implementation of security personnel or devices, or a security
audit, to include deliberation regarding Caldwell County’s Threat and Hazard
Identification and Risk Assessment (THIRA). Possible action may follow in
open court. Speaker: Judge Schawe. Backup 0.

2015.08.24.19 Discussion/Action to approve the 2015-2016 Caldwell County Proposed
Budget as required by Section 111.008(a) of the Local Government Code.
Pursuant to Section 111.008(b), the Commissioners Court may make any
changes in the proposed budget that it considers warranted by the law and
required by the interest of the taxpayers. Cost: None. Speaker: Judge
Schawe. Backup 0.
NOTE: The vote to adopt the budget must be a roll call vote.

2015.08.24.20 Adjournment.

As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Caldweli County, Texas reserves the right to adjourn into
Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above The Court may adjourn for matters that may relate
to Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1) (Consultation with Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers),
Texas Government Code Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the Attorney’s obligations under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional
Conduct of the State Bar of Texas conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code),
Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property); Texas Government Code Section 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and
Donations); Texas Government Code Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters); Texas Government Code Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County
Advisory Body); Texas Government Code Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices); and Texas Government Code Section 551.087 (Economic
Development Negotiations).In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session, the Court will announce under what section of the Texas Government
Code the Commissioners Court is using as its authority to enter into an Executive Session. The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible
parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the County
Judge’s office at 512-398-1808 for further information.

www.co.caldwell.tx.us






















vendor Name

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OFf COU
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
£DOC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
£DOC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
TEXAS AGRICULTURAL FINA
NEOFUNDS gY NEOPOST

Caldwell County, TX

payable Number

134086
025-130025
16123
16124
80615
81115

Department 12120 - COUNTY TREASURER

PRINTING SOLUTIONS
DEWITT POTH & SON
DEWITT pOTH & SON
DEWITT pOTH & SON

17723
447819-0
447682-0CM
4476820

pepartment : 2130~ COUNTY AUDITOR

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

PO BOX 98

Department . 2140 -TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR

CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAIS

DEWITT pOTH & SON

8615
447367-0

pepartment : 2150 - COUNTY CLERK
TEXAS pEPT.OF STATE HEALT 31241

Department 13200~ DISTRICT ATTORNEY

SCOTI'—MERRIMAN, INC.
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEN

WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEN

DEWITT pOTH & SON

056030
832255531
832309487
4477510

Department 13220 DISTRICT CLERK

TEXAS DISTRICT COURT AL

101315

Department 13230 DISTRICT JUDGE

VICTORY CLEANERS
JOHN BUTLER

AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL
SHERRI KAY TIBBE
SHERRI KAY TIBBE
DORAN GEORGE SAUER
DORAN GEORGE SAUER
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL
RAPHAEL HERNANDEZ
SHERRI KAY TIBBE
MEGAN ROPER

pHIL TURNER LAW PC
EDWIN MATIAS

EDWIN MATIAS

DAVID M COLLINS

8/20/2015 8:09:32 AM

20014336
07-345

14-054

14-283

14-283

14-288

14-288

CR 13-127
CR13-127

CR 2013-186

CR 2013-186
11-201

12-016

14-282

15-020

15-044 / 15-045
15-044 / 15-045
15-097

post Date

07/31/2015
08/01/2015
08/01/2015
08/01/2015
08/10/2015
08/11/2015

07/06/2015
08/10/2015
08/07/2015
08/07/2015

08/18/2015

08/10/2015
08/05/2015

08/03/2015

07/31/2015
08/01/2015
08/01/2015
08/07/2015

08/18/2015

06/30/2015
07/22/2015
07/22/2015
07/22/2015
07/22/2015
07/22/2015
07/22/2015
07/22/2015
07/22/2015
07/22/2015
07/22/2015
07/23/2015
07/23/2015
07/23/2015
07/23/2015
07/23/2015
07/23/2015
07/23/2015

Expen

packet: APPKTOO

Description (item)

#0280 COVERAGE PERIOD7
CUSTH#AT804 WEB HOSTING-
DIST ATTNY'S PACKAGE MAI
ANNUAL MAINTENTANCE -1
FARM TAGS 1SSUED FOR JUL
POSTAGE REFILL 8/11/15

STATIONARY: ENVELOPES TR
CusST # 12430 STAPLER, ELE
CusST # 12430 STAPLER
CUST # 12430 BOOK, RCPT,

Department 212

PO BOX 98 RENTAL 12 MON

Department 2130-CO

JULY, 2015 REIMBURSEMEN
CusST # 12430 SPOTPAPER

Department 2140 - TAX ASSESS

ACCT # 17460016318 007 R

pepartmen

CUST # CC10 400 CDF-1 MA
ACCT # 1004742988 JULY 2
ACCT # 1000732986 JULY 2
CuST #12430 SPOTPAPER

TINA M. FREEMAN / DANAR

ACCT # 202996 p/C JUDICIA
CAUSE # 07-345 S.C.G.
CAUSE # 14-054 B.K.

CAUSE # 14283 ). P.

CAUSE # 14283 1. P.

CAUSE # 14-288 AJE.
CAUSE # 14-288 AJE.
CAUSE # 13-127 D.D.
CAUSE # 13-127 D.D.
CAUSE #CR 2013-186 BRAN
CAUSE # CR 2013-186 BRAN
CAUSE # 11-201 JH.

CAUSE # 12-016 R.P.

CAUSE # 14-282 ML
CAUSE # 15-020 EPIFANEO T
CAUSE # 15-044 / 15-045 T.
CAUSE # 15-044 / 15-045 T.
CAUSE # 15-097 C.T.

001-3200-3 110

Department 3200 - DISTRICT ATTO

001—3220-4810

001—3230-4011
001-3230-4 160
001-3 230-4160
001—3230-4080
001-3 230-4160
001-3 230-4080
001—3230—4160
001—3230-4080
001—3230-4160
001—3230-4080
001—3230—4160
001—3230—4160
001-3 230-4160
001—3230‘4160
001—3230-4160
001—3230-4080
001-3 230-4160
001—3230—4160

RNEY Total:

pepartment 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK Total:

se Approval Register
848 - 8/24/15 A/P ch eck run
Account Number Amount
001-1420 43,829.25
001-1420 6,21133
001-1420 7,500.00
001-1420 12,250.00
001-2865 260.00
001-1370 2,000.00
72,050.58
001—2120-3110 200.39
001—2120-3110 62.39
001—2120—3110 -13.99
001—2120—3110 179.15
0- COUNTY TREASURER Total: 427.94
001—2130-3120 88.0
UNTY AUDITOR Total: 88.0
001—2140-4110 1,981
001-2140-3110 34,
OR - COLLECTOR Total: 2,016.
001—2150—3145 87
t 2150 - COUNTY CLERK Total: 87
001—3200-3110 25
001—3200—4315 18
001—3200—4315 2

(
U




Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT00848 - 8/24/15 A/P check run

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
JASON TRUMPLER 2015-017 07/23/2015 CAUSE # 2015-017 L.G. 001-3230-4080 7.00
JASON TRUMPLER 2015-017 07/23/2015 CAUSE # 2015-017 L.G. 001-3230-4160 450.00
JOHN DE LA VINA 14-292 07/28/2015 CAUSE # 14-292 S.R. 001-3230-4160 1,100.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 447043-0 07/30/2015 CUST # 12430 SANITIZER, HA  001-3230-3110 44,58
LEXISNEXIS 1507427662 07/31/2015 ACCT # 1611MH JULY 2015 001-3230-4011 47.00
J.J. WELLS 15-083 07/31/2015 CAUSE # 15-083 R.G.G. 001-3230-4160 250.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 15-)-2492 1 07/31/2015 CAUSE # 15-J-2492 C.1.D. 001-3230-4180 200.00
BARBARA MOLINA 2487-15CC 07/31/2015 CAUSE # 2487-15CC M. C. 001-3230-4180 300.00
DAN MCCORMACK 2515-15CC 07/31/2015 CAUSE # 2515-15 CC A.G. 001-3230-4180 450.00
COMMUNICATION BY HAND  150812CCD 08/12/2015 CAUSE #15-043 D. DRUMM  001-3230-4011 200.00
JOHN BUTLER 12-213 08/03/2015 CAUSE #12-213 C.F. 001-3230-4160 400.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF TREY HI  15-062 08/03/2015 CAUSE # 15-062 M.B. 001-3230-4080 10.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF TREY HI  15-062 08/03/2015 CAUSE # 15-062 M.B. 001-3230-4160 600.00
MARTIN CLAUDER 09-046 08/04/2015 CAUSE #09-046 D.S. 001-3230-4080 10.00
MARTIN CLAUDER 09-046 08/04/2015 CAUSE #09-046 D.S. 001-3230-4160 500.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 09-274 08/04/2015 CAUSE #09-274 K.M.D. 001-3230-4160 300.00
THE CASEY LAW FIRM 14-071 08/04/2015 CAUSE #14-071 J.C. 001-3230-4160 350.00
RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ 14-FL-384 3 08/04/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.R.B. 001-3230-4160 112.00
SALVADOR GARCIA 2012-240 08/04/2015 CAUSE # 2012-240 E.O.H. 001-3230-4160 350.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 05-FL-081 2 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 05-FL-081 C.S. 001-3230-4160 94.00
JAMES E. HANDY 13-FL-146 1 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 13-FL-146 C.M. 001-3230-4180 518.00
RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ 13-FL-146 3 08/05/2015 CAUSE #13-FL-146 C.M. 001-3230-4160 196.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 14-FL-155 2 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-155 C.G./Z.S 001-3230-4160 721.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 14-FL-229 1 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-229 Z.L.G. 001-3230-4160 119.00
RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ 14-FL-249 3 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-249 A.M.S. 001-3230-4160 238.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 14-FL-311 2 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-311 L.G. 001-3230-4160 28.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 14-FL-312 1 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-312 M.C.L. 001-3230-4160 301.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 14-FL-384 1 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.B. 001-3230-4080 30.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 14-FL-384 1 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.B. 001-3230-4160 367.50
RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ 14-FL-384 2 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.R.B. 001-3230-4160 609.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 14-FL-385 2 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 C.F. 001-3230-4160 280.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 14-FL-427 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-427 SSM&L. 001-3230-4160 147.00
WILLARD G. HOLGATE 15-030 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 15-030 R.E.B. 001-3230-4080 167.20
WILLARD G. HOLGATE 15-030 08/05/2015 CAUSE #15-030 R.E.B. 001-3230-4160 1,000.00
RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ 15-FL-011 1 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 15-FL-011 K H. & 001-3230-4160 315.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 15-FL-045 1 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 15-FL-045 T.S. /T.S  001-3230-4160 112.00
JAMES E. HANDY 15-FL-082 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 15-FL-082 H.P. 001-3230-4180 203.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-098 4 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 15-FL-098 L.N.V. 001-3230-4160 49.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 15-FL-158 08/05/2015 CAUSE #15-FL-158 K.B. 001-3230-4160 560.00
TAYARTA L. BROWN 15-Fi-159 1 08/05/2015 CAUSE #15-FL-159 A. W, 001-3230-4160 227.50
TAYARTA L. BROWN 15-FL-159 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 15-FL-159 A.W. 001-3230-4160 345.10
ADAM D. ROWINS 1S-FL-269 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 15-FL-269 R.L. 001-3230-4160 378.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 15-FL-274 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 15-FL-274 ).0./L0O 001-3230-4160 189.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 15-FL-277 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 15-FL-277 AW, 001-3230-4160 73.50
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 1S-FL-299 08/05/2015 CAUSE # 15-FL-299 M.B. & B 001-3230-4160 182.00
JOHN HINDERA 14-224 08/06/2015 CAUSE # 14-224 C.W. 001-3230-4080 15.00
JOHN HINDERA 14-224 08/06/2015 CAUSE #14-224 C.W. 001-3230-4160 1,500.00
TAMARA B, NEEDLES, ATTOR  15-039 08/06/2015 CAUSE #15-039 M. R. 001-3230-4080 11.00
TAMARA B. NEEDLES, ATTOR  15-039 08/06/2015 CAUSE # 15-039 M. R. 001-3230-4160 700.00
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 2015-098 08/06/2015 CAUSE # 2015-098 D.K. 001-3230-4080 10.00
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 2015-098 08/06/2015 CAUSE # 2015-098 D.K. 001-3230-4160 750.00

Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total: 22,183.44

Department : 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW

VICTOREA D. BROWN 43907 05/11/2015 CAUSE # 43907 A.D. 001-3240-4080 5.99
VICTOREA D. BROWN 43907 05/11/2015 CAUSE #43907 A.D. 001-3240-4160 100.00
COLIN WISE 42126 05/20/2015 CAUSE #42126 M.S.F. 001-3240-4160 300.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 42971 05/21/2015 CAUSE # 42971 C.A.H. 001-3240-4080 19.60
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 42971 05/21/2015 CAUSE #42971 C.AH. 001-3240-4160 500.00
DAN MCCORMACK 44,125 05/21/2015 CAUSE # 44,125 R.AW. 001-3240-4080 4.00
DAN MCCORMACK 44,125 05/21/2015 CAUSE # 44,125 RAW. 001-3240-4160 750.00
8/20/2015 8:09:32 AM Page 2 of 9




Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT00848 - 8/24/15 A/P check run

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
VICTOREA D. BROWN 44096 05/21/2015 CAUSE # 44096 J.A. 001-3240-4080 4,00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 44096 05/21/2015 CAUSE # 44096 J.A. 001-3240-4160 750.00
COLIN WISE 44295 05/21/2015 CAUSE # 44295 M.A.M. 001-3240-4080 8.00
COLIN WISE 44295 05/21/2015 CAUSE # 44295 M.A.M. 001-3240-4160 400.00
BARBARA MOLINA 40644 05/22/2015 CAUSE # 40644 E.N.H. 001-3240-4160 500.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 44,121 05/22/2015 CAUSE # 44,121 D.R. 001-3240-4080 5.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 44,121 05/22/2015 CAUSE # 44,121 D.R. 001-3240-4160 320.00
DAVID MENDOZA 43981 06/15/2015 CAUSE #43981 M.M. 001-3240-4160 200.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 42638 06/16/2015 CAUSE # 42638 T.M. 001-3240-4160 650.00
DAN MCCORMACK 43,729 06/17/2015 CAUSE # 43,729 M.M. 001-3240-4160 500.00
DAN MCCORMACK 43,777 06/18/2015 CAUSE #43,777 V.D. 001-3240-4160 750.00
LARRY O. RASCO 44,390 06/18/2015 CAUSE # 44,350 J.N.JR. 001-3240-4160 300.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 44075 06/18/2015 CAUSE # 44075 U.E. 001-3240-4080 12.60
VICTOREA D. BROWN 44075 06/18/2015 CAUSE # 44075 U.E. 001-3240-4160 450.00
WILLIAM C. FIELDER 43974 07/16/2015 CAUSE # 43974 M.LA. 001-3240-4160 450.00
LEIGH J, HAGG 80615 08/06/2015 CONTINUING EDUCATIONC  001-3240-4810 135.00
Department 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 7,118.19
Department : 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 71693868 POLICY 08/05/2015 ACCT # CALDWO1 001-3254-2070 71.00
RAYMOND DELEON 80515 08/05/2015 UPDATE TRAINING 7/19-20 001-3254-4810 168.70
Department 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4 Total: 239.70
Department : 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 14589 05/24/2015 POLICY # 71664423 ACCT # 001-4300-2090 71.00
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA  9681660-JY15 07/13/2015 ACCT #9681660 6/30-7/ 001-4300-4610 99.73
ON CALL MOBILE VETERINA 001262 07/16/2015 BAY MARE 001-4300-3130 218.75
ON CALL MOBILE VETERINA 001401 07/20/2015 12 YO MOLLY / 8 YO MINI 001-4300-3130 71.00
THE FINAL RIDE 372897 07/26/2015 1 EXPIRED HORSE PICKED UP  001-4300-3130 185.00
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 103321 07/27/2015 CLIENT ID: 4988 PATIENT ID:  001-4300-3130 244.22
OFFICE DEPOT 783122286001 07/28/2015 ACCT # 43682634 INSERTS, 001-4300-3130 217.33
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTE 190439 07/29/2015 ACCT # 78644 TEXAS TRAFFI  001-4300-3130 287.58
GEORGE CAMERON 283545 07/30/2015 3 HD DONKEY REMOVAL 001-4300-3130 75.00
QUILL CORPORATION 6388604 07/30/2015 ACCT #C3400806 QUILLBR  001-4300-3130 59.80
Department 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF Total: 1,529.41
Department :4310 - COUNTY JAIL
CITY OF LOCKHART EMS 00019879 04/19/2015 PATIENT'S ACCT #159965 H  001-4310-4110 556.68
CITY OF LOCKHART EMS 00064112 04/29/2015 PATIENT'S ACCT #1510958)  001-4310-4110 335.39
LULING EMERGENCY PHYSICI 459530934 05/19/2015 PATIENT'S ACCT #1i100093448 001-4310-4110 1,013.00
CITY OF LOCKHART EMS SO# 00033619 05/02/2015 PATIENT ACCT #1511192 ZU  001-4310-4110 549.48
LULING EMERGENCY PHYSICI 454651585 05/23/2015 PATIENT'S ACCT#1100093574  001-4310-4110 1,168.00
SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH 277519 06/20/2015 MORGAN WATTS DOB: 8/2 001-4310-4135 97.50
EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS CE 2015068745 06/27/2015 ACCT #QQ00170149 CHANC  001-4310-4110 1,048.00
TEXAS CORRECTIONALINDU 313261 06/29/2015 LONE STAR CUST #8128100 001-4310-3130 531.15
LULING EMERGENCY PHYSICI 09081983 07/10/2015 PATIENT'S ACCT#1100094863  001-4310-4110 700.00
SETON EDGAR B. DAVIS HOS 150920370 07/10/2015 FUCHS, BILLY DOB:9/08/1  001-4310-4110 109.80
SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH 221938 07/14/2015 JASON S. DONALDSON DOB: 001-4310-4135 65.00
SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH 237165 07/14/2015 XAVIER THOMAS DOB:5/1  001-4310-4135 97.50
SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH 273169 07/14/2015 CHRISTOPHER JACKSON D 001-4310-4135 65.00
SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH 273583 07/14/2015 CHAREESE GARCIA DOB: 1  001-4310-4135 65.00
APW ELECTRONICS, INC 6077 07/15/2015 CURT 1-WIRE EARPIECE: C-RI  001-4310-4510 694.00
APW ELECTRONICS, INC 6068 07/16/2015 VERTEX, VX-261 UHF PORTA  001-4310-4510 917.76
SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH 215778 07/17/2015 RICHARD J SEPEDA DOB:3/ 001-4310-4135 97.50
PTS OF AMERICA, LLC 98329 07/18/2015 CUST #26 PASSENGERID#  001-4310-4110 1,332.90
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 88381058 07/21/2015 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20  001-4310-3100 315.00
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 88381060 07/21/2015 CUST # 00400783 001-4310-3100 -65.52
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 91660 07/21/2015 140 BANANAS EA, 001-4310-3100 55.95
GRAINGER 9796630763 07/21/2015 ACCT # 841505548 FLOORS  001-4310-4510 964.50
PELLERIN LAUNDRY MACHIN 290021 07/22/2015 CUST # 210658 DOORSTRIK  001-4310-4510 37.12
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 507221393 07/22/2015 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL& 001-4310-3130 209.71
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 507221394 07/22/2015 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 2,030.76
8/20/2015 8:09:32 AM Page 3 0of 9




Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS
FARMER BROTHERS. CO.
GEORGE M. SMALL, PH.D.
GEORGE M. SMALL, PH.D.
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
PFG-TEMPLE

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
CORRECTIONAL MOBILE ME
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
OFFICE DEPOT

PFG-TEMPLE

FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
AERODYNAMICS AIRCONDITI
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
QUILL CORPORATION
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
PFG-TEMPLE

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
FARMER BROTHERS. CO.
PFG-TEMPLE

PFG-TEMPLE

FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA
COMMUNICATION BY HAND
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC.
SUPPLYWORKS

SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
PFG-TEMPLE

FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
ATCO INTERNATIONAL
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
PFG-TEMPLE

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, iN
BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN

Payable Number

82242

91666
INV001436589
61956347 SO
7/23/15 ZAMORE
72315 SEPEDA
91673
507242940
8104353

822 1756160
91674

91688

4011

91693
783122286001
8107652
88381259
507291557
507291558
719

82287

91702
6388604
91704
507312778
8111016
8221758207
91706

91712
61956243 SO
8121293
8121293
88381693
150812CCJ
82389

91723
0435015-IN
343693321
661519
8114321
88381476
88381478
91734
10439273
508051696
508051697
82328

91746

91747
508073047
8117905

822 1760262
91757
CALD7/15
INV001440832
91766

Department :4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4

CARL R. OHLENDORF {INSURA

15663555 POLICY

Post Date

07/22/2015
07/22/2015
07/22/2015
07/23/2015
07/23/2015
07/23/2015
07/23/2015
07/24/2015
07/24/2015
07/24/2015
07/24/2015
07/26/2015
07/27/2015
07/27/2015
07/28/2015
07/28/2015
07/28/2015
07/29/2015
07/29/2015
07/29/2015
07/29/2015
07/29/2015
07/30/2015
07/30/2015
07/31/2015
07/31/2015
07/31/2015
07/31/2015
07/31/2015
07/09/2015
08/11/2015
08/11/2015
08/11/2015
08/12/2015
08/12/2015
08/02/2015
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
08/05/2015
08/05/2015
08/05/2015
08/05/2015
08/06/2015
08/07/2015
08/07/2015
08/07/2015
08/07/2015
08/07/2015
08/07/2015
08/09/2015

08/05/2015

Description (item)

CUST ID: LKCNJL REGULART
APPLES 138 CT RED DEL CAS
CUST ID: 278898 PRO-PRESS
ACCT # 6302473 COFFEE
BACKGROUND SURVEY, 16 P
BACKGROUND SURVEY, 16PF
140 BANANAS EA

CUST # 0403430 DAIRY / ME
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE
ACCT # 222727 SHERIFF'S
APPLES 138 CT RED DEL CAS
CABBAGE GREEN 50LB JBO S
1 RAY EXAM PERFORMED AT
140 BANANAS EA

ACCT # 43682634 INSERTS,
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE
CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20
CUST # 043430 MEATS / FRO
CUST # 043430 CAN & DRY
RTE # 12 KITCHEN FOUND TR
CUST ID:LKCNJL REGULART
140 BANANAS EA

ACCT #C3400806 QUILLBR
AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS

CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA
CUSTOMER # 435577 DRY G
CUST # 222727 SHERIFF'S
25 LB 6X6 TOMATOES RCP
APPLES 138 CT RED DEL CAS
ACCT # 6302473 TEA

CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE
CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20
KRISTOPHER MADDUX: 6974
CUST ID: LKCNJL REGULART
CABBAGE GREEN 50 LBJBO S
#0004666 BURNFREE DRESS
ACCT# 360388 ELEC 40 GAL
WHT ACRL-LATEX W/SIL 181
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE
CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20
0BSO SAND 2 OZ

APPLES 138 CT RED DEL CAS
CUST ID: 126786 ALL-PRO
CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA
CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL &
CUST ID: LKCNJL

ICEBERG 24 CT

APPLES 138 CT RED DEL CAS
CUST #043430 DAIRY / MEA
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE
CUST # 222727 SHERIFF'S
120 BANANAS

DR. PRICE 7/02 & 7/16/15
CUST ID: 278898 KIT, SLOAN
138 CT APPLES RED DEL CAS

Department 4310 - COUNTY JAIL Total:

ACCT # CALDWO1 ARTHUR

Department 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4 Total:

Packet: APPKT00848 - 8/24/15 A/P check run

Account Number

001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4510
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4135
001-4310-4135
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4510
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4510
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4510
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4510
001-4310-3100

001-4324-2070

Amount

1,034.32
95.87
534.84
419.60
135.00
135.00
635.95
2,352.95
1,179.03
77.00
137.75
89.55
90.00
54.95
125.90
939.43
395.28
1,726.64
71.00
160.00
1,291.16
53.95
119.60
675.95
2,047.09
1,227.01
77.00
19.50
200.35
182.00
-119.96
1,338.45
279.72
185.50
963.57
102.60
189.77
350.90
18.90
557.01
330.12
-2.88
79.50
368.00
1,377.98
254.72
805.52
18.95
611.45
1,909.98
847.58
77.00
110.40
400.00
351.75
68.70

40,750.08

50.00
50.00

8/20/2015 8:09:32 AM
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Expense Approval Register

Vendor Name

Payable Number

Department : 4325 - HIGHWAY PATROL

QUILL CORPORATION
QUILL CORPORATION
APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC.

6713165
6727718
274057

Department : 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
GREATER SAN MARCOS PAR
SPRINT

DELL SOFTWARE, INC

TIME WARNER CABLE

TIME WARNER CABLE

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
SWAGIT PRODUCTIONS, LLC
DAVID PIPKINS

RICOH USA, INC.

PURCHASE POWER
ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY SYS
NICK DORNAK

AT&T

DELL MARKETING L.P.

133703

738
12236591-076
1000368569
72815

72815

134086

6016

81015
95258986
01043695889 AUG
368190

82015

80515
XJR87K9D1

Department : 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
ROBERT MADDEN, INC.
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
SMITH SUPPLY CO.-LULING
ANGEL PEST CONTROL
WILSON RIGGIN

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

6367 /2
6490 /2
086216267
6893 /2
6940 /2
6955 /2
6958 /2
086219506
6969 /2
7011 /2
7020 /2
660679
086222700
2337542
7077 /2
661080
661127

822 1760620
8221762349
7146 /2
8221758578
31226

5785

86416

822 1760332

Department : 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT

LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN
LOCKHART POST REGISTER
LOCKHART POST REGISTER
LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN
COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATIO
THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIG

20150630
00076474
00076490
1623451-20150731
R244828

80615

Department : 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR

RELIABLE TIRE DISPOSAL

1330

Post Date

08/11/2015
08/11/2015
08/03/2015

03/11/2015
06/17/2015
07/20/2015
07/28/2015
07/28/2015
07/28/2015
07/31/2015
07/31/2015
08/10/2015
08/10/2015
08/13/2015
08/14/2015
08/14/2015
08/05/2015
08/09/2015

06/12/2015
06/22/2015
07/15/2015
07/16/2015
07/20/2015
07/21/2015
07/21/2015
07/22/2015
07/22/2015
07/24/2015
07/24/2015
07/28/2015
07/29/2015
07/29/2015
07/29/2015
07/31/2015
07/31/2015
08/10/2015
08/14/2015
08/03/2015
08/03/2015
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
08/05/2015
08/07/2015

06/30/2015
07/23/2015
07/28/2015
07/31/2015
08/04/2015
08/06/2015

07/24/2015

Description (Item)

ACCT # C4881802 QUILLBR
ACCT # C4881802 8GB PINS
#786442 COUNTING UNIT

Department 4325 - HIGHWAY PATROL Total:

#005000000001559:000001
PRESIDENT'S COUNCIL INVES
ACCT # 122236591 6/17 -7/
CUST # 1242658 APPASSUR
ACCT #8260 16 300 000042
ACCT # 8260 16 300 000042
#0280 COVERAGE PERIOD 7
ACCT # 2K130701CC VIDEO
TRUCK TAGS

ACCT #505575-1010175A16
ACCT # 8000-9090-0143-374
CO-TERM SUPPORT/MAINT.
AUGUST 2015

ACCT #512 A13-089 725 3
CUST # 2120993 ORDER # 8

Department 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL Total:

CUST # 11239 1/2 PT LW FAS
CUST # 11239 14 OZ ORANG
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT#0
CUST # 11239 SHOP VAC-UN
CUST # 11239 1.88" X 60 YD
CUST # 11239 MM 2-1/2" CA
3/32 X 5-1/2 PIN PUNCH
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0
CUST # 11239 21" BASIC BO
CUST # 11239 DOOR STOP
CUST # 11239 MP 1-1/4" FL
MIRACLE GRO WATERPROOF
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0
CUST ID: 2621 1-1/2 HP 172
CUST #11239 1.88" X 60YD
CHAPIN STAND-N-SPRYER 26
ROUND UP POISON VY KILLE
CUST # 222727 RTE#F2900
CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110
CUST # 11239 SCREWS, NUT
CUST # 222727 PRCT #2
WASHER FLAT 5/8 EG

CUST #5129 SITE REF # 813
MALE PLUG

CUST # 222727 COURT HOU

Department 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE Total:

ACCT # 1623451 JUNE 2015
NOTICE OF SALARIES FOR EL
7/23 & 7/30/15 HEARING F
ACCT # 1623451 JULY 2015
ACCT # 220882 20415 COU
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Department 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT Total:

23 PASSENGER / LIGHT TRUC

Packet: APPKT00848 - 8/24/15 A/P check run

Account Number

001-4325-3110
001-4325-3110
001-4325-4610

001-6510-4845
001-6510-3220
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4110
001-6510-4420
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4845
001-6510-4110
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4510
001-6510-4870
001-6510-4425
001-6510-5910

001-6520-5120
001-6520-5120
001-6520-3140
001-6520-4510
001-6520-5120
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-3140
001-6520-3580
001-6520-5120
001-6520-4510
001-6520-5120
001-6520-3140
001-6520-5120
001-6520-3520
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-3510
001-6520-5120
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3510
001-6520-5120
001-6520-5120
001-6520-5120

001-6560-3110
001-6560-4310
001-6560-4310
001-6560-3110
001-6560-4810
001-6560-4310

001-6640-3151

Amount

8.99
59.39
287.50
355.88

210.00
10,000.00
55.00
1,178.76
3,227.97
17,412.63
14,609.75
750.00
10.50
866.15
153.15
1,714.00
500.00
2,384.56

14,900.00

67,972.47

17.28
14.05
93.06
28.47
16.98
9.49
16.27
93.06
8.49
11.06
7.28
52.70
93.06
315.93
17.76
23.95
86.35
32.35
180.45
33.62
32.35
3.50
193.00
3.65
180.45
1,564.61

50.00
354.75
37.40
50.00
125.00
60.90
678.05

82,75

8/20/2015 8:09:32 AM
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT00848 - 8/24/15 A/P check run

Vendor Name payable Number Post Date Description {Item) Account Number Amount
CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 1130866 07/31/2015 ACCT # 1119389 DUMP 30Y 001-6640-4610 511.60
Department 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR Total: 594.35
Department : 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC
TETRA TECH, INC. 50946202 08/06/2015 PROJECT # 103RS3929 MON 001-6650-4710 19,802.29
Department 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC Total: 19,802.29
Department : 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE
GERARD RICKHOFF 2015MH2005 06/30/2015 CAUSE #2015MH2005 K. BO 001-7620-4312 491.00
TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK C-1-MH-14-001706 07/28/2015 CAUSE # C-1-MH-14-001706 001-7620-4312 414.00
TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK 15-001561 08/10/2015 CAUSE # C-1-MH-15-001561 001-7620-4312 414.00
TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK 15-001532 08/04/2015 CAUSE # C-1-MH-15-001532 001-7620-4312 439.00
CITY OF LULING EMS 62015 08/05/2015 OPERATING EXPENSES LULIN 001-7620-4340 15,227.50
Department 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE Total: 16,985.50
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 255,375.19
Fund: 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND
Department : 1101 - ADMINISTRATION
VINYL CONNECTION 855 07/14/2015 15" X 50 YDS ENGINEER GRA 002-1101-3130 243.00
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 63155327 07/28/2015 CUST # 142726 11R22.5FS5  002-1101-3 190 568.08
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PROD. 012933 07/31/2015 CUST # 00C1056 24 X30AL  002-1101-3181 155.00
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 7243 /2 08/10/2015 CUST # 11239 GALLON BAR 002-1101-3130 42.97
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 7248 /2 08/10/2015 CUST # 11239 FISHBOWLOF  002-1101-3 130 4.90
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 7276 /2 08/12/2015 CUST # 11239 1018 1/8601 002-1101-3 130 27.99
BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMP  P219768 08/12/2015 CUST # 047519 FAN BLADE 002-1101-3130 19.32
SMITH SUPPLY CO.-LULING 31512 08/13/2015 DURACELL AA 2 PACK 002-1101-3130 34,75
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 7206 /02 08/06/2015 CUST # 11239 SLEEVE 002-1101-3190 35.36
BOEHM TRACTOR SALES, INC  CT139929 08/06/2015 ACCT #€03021 TIRES 002-1101-3190 2,394.27
JOHNSON OIL CO. 0784128 08/07/2015 CUST # 0546171 LITH COMP 002-1101-3170 259.00
TUBE CITY IMS LOCKBOX 10058073 08/09/2015 CUST # CO1632 SEAL COATI 002-1101-4630 157.47
Department 1101 - ADMINISTRATION Total: 3,942.11
Department : 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
LULING CHEVROLET 20559 07/31/2015 CUST # 507 # CONTROL 002-1102-3136 174.55
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 061383 08/10/2015 ACCT # 1010 NAPA GOLD FU 002-1102-3136 39.60
LONGHORN INTERNATIONAL 945573 08/10/2015 ACCT # 8110 FILTER 002-1102-3136 371.94
FRE{GHTLINER OF AUSTIN AP291003 08/10/2015 CUST ACCT # 1638 HPFD AN 002-1102-3136 111.44
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 061500 08/13/2015 CUST # 1010 SWIVEL 002-1102-3136 239.95
HYDRAULIC HOUSE 93273 08/03/2015 CYL REPAIR - BUFFED PISTON 002-1102-4510 460.00
RDO EQUIPMENT CO. P26977 08/03/2015 ACCT # 7269004 FILLER CAP 002-1102-3136 416.30
RDO EQUIPMENT CO. P26980 08/03/2015 ACCT # 7269004 ORDER# 1 002-1102-3136 50.24
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 061159 08/04/2015 ACCT # 1010 HEADLIGHT CO 002-1102-3136 65.49
Department 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Total: 1,929.51
Department : 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE
INTERSTATE BATTERIES-MET 360021747 06/12/2015 ACCT # 3810 SC34DU 002-1103-3135 195.95
AUTO EQUIPMENT SERVICE 21084 07/31/2015 RA20008, 2 @ 3.67 002-1103-3135 18.61
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 061453 08/12/2015 ACCT #1010 NON-CHLORB 002-1103-3135 47.88
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.  T39063 08/13/2015 CUST # 3810 KIT - SENSOR A 002-1103-3135 162.93
HENRY'S TOWING SERVICE 00299 08/04/2015 LICENSE # 100-2789 DODGE 002-1103-4529 233.00
1-800-RADIATOR & A/C 33418996 08/04/2015 CUST # 300429287 FAN-ASS 002-1103-3135 226.96
1-800-RADIATOR & A/C 33419093 08/04/2015 CUST # 300429287 T-STATS 002-1103-3135 12.00
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.  T39016 08/04/2015 CUST # 3810 PINION SEAL 002-1103-3135 12.39
Department 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE Total: 909.72
Fund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total: 6,781.34
Fund: 003 - RECORDS PRESERVATION FUND
Department : 3000 - COUNTY CLERK EXP
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 025-130025 08/01/2015 CUST#47804 WEB HOSTING- 003-3000-4520 564,67
Department 3000 - COUNTY CLERK EXP Total: 564.67
Fund 003 - RECORDS PRESERVATION FUND Total: 564.67
8/20/2015 8:09:32 AM page 6 of 9



Expense Approval Register

packet: APPKT00848 - 8/24/15 A/P check run

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
Fund: 010 - GRANT FUND
Department : 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header
RONNIE REEVES 81215 08/17/2015 11 HOGS 010-1000-4850 55.00
BENNY LEAL 81215 08/17/2015 21 HOGS 010-1000-4850 105.00
JOHNNY TAYLOR 81215 08/17/2015 175 HOGS 010-1000-4850 875.00
MICHAEL RINEHART 81215 08/17/2015 7 HOGS 010-1000-4850 35.00
VALENTINE RAMIREZ 81215 08/17/2015 40 HOGS 010-1000-4850 200.00
GLORIA KNIGHT 81215 08/17/2015 100 HOGS 010-1000-4850 500.00
James Stone 81215 08/17/2015 38 HOGS 010-1000-4850 190.00
Department 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header Total: 1,960.00
Department : 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION
INDUSTIAL ASPHALT, LLC 55716 08/04/2015 CUST # 1145 JOB # 1.C1879 010-6600-5122 2,346.50
Department 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION Total: 2,346.50
Department : 7700 - SH130
JONES & CARTER, INC. 218263-A 07/27/2015 VENDOR ID: 1870750090800  010-7700-4070 54,411.91
JONES & CARTER, INC. 220844 07/31/2015 JOB # 12942-001-00 6 010-7700-4070 66,331.69
Department 7700 - SH130 Total: 120,743.60
Fund 010 - GRANT FUND Total:  125,050.10
Grand Total: 387,771.30
Page 7 of 9
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Packet: APPKT00848 - 8/24/15 A/P check run

Report Summary

Expense Approval Register

Fund Summary

Fund Expense Amount
001 - GENERAL FUND 255,375.19
002 - UNIT ROAD FUND 6,781.34
003 - RECORDS PRESERVATION FUND 564.67
010 - GRANT FUND 125,050.10

Grand Total:  387,771.30

Account Summary

Account Number
001-1370
001-1420
001-2120-3110
001-2130-3120
001-2140-3110
001-2140-4110
001-2150-3145
001-2865
001-3200-3110
001-3200-4315
001-3220-4810
001-3230-3110
001-3230-4011
001-3230-4080
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4180
001-3240-4080
001-3240-4160
001-3240-4810
001-3254-2070
001-3254-4810
001-4300-2030
001-4300-3130
001-4300-4610
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4135
001-4310-4510
001-4324-2070
001-4325-3110
001-4325-4610
001-6510-3220
001-6510-4110
001-6510-4420
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4510
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4845
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4870
001-6510-5910
001-6520-3140
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3520
001-6520-3580
001-6520-4510
001-6520-5120

Account Name
POSTAGE INVENTORY
FUTURE BUDGET EXPEN
OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE

OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
Remote Site Trans Fees
DUE TO STATE - OTHER
OFFICE SUPPLIES
PUBLICATIONS
TRAINING

OFFICE SUPPLIES
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPEN
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO
JUVENILE - INDIGENT AT
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO
TRAINING

EMPLOYEE BONDING
TRAINING

OTHER INSURANCE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
RENTALS

FOOD SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
INMATE MEDICATION
EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
EMPLOYEE BONDING
OFFICE SUPPLIES
RENTALS

ECONOMIC DEVELOPME
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
Telephone

FAX & INTERNET
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
RENTALS

INSURANCE
MISCELLANEQUS

HOG - OUT PROGRAM
OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY
UNIFORMS

LULING ANNEX

TAX OFFICE BUILDING-L
JUVENILE DETENTION CT
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
CALDWELL CO. COURTH

Expense Amount
2,000.00
69,7590.58
427.94
88.00
34,75
1,981.61
87.84
260.00
325.50
455.00
100.00
44,58
291.00
308.26
19,868.60
1,671.00
59.19
6,920.00
139.00
71.00
168.70
71.00
1,358.68
99.73
22,278.64
5,637.65
7,488.75
189.77
757.50
4,397.77
50.00
68.38
287.50
10,000.00
1,928.76
3,227.97
19,852.19
1,714.00
866.15
14,819.75
163.65
500.00
14,500.00
279.18
101.82
17.76
8.49
171.81
985.55
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Expense Approval Register

Account Number
001-6560-3110
001-6560-4310
001-6560-4810
001-6640-3151
001-6640-4610
001-6650-4710
001-7620-4312
001-7620-4340
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3170
002-1101-3181
002-1101-3190
002-1101-4630
002-1102-3136
002-1102-4510
002-1103-3135
002-1103-4529
003-3000-4520
010-1000-4850
010-6600-5122
010-7700-4070

Project Account Key

**None**

Account Summary

Account Name

OFFICE SUPPLIES

ADVERTISING AND LEGA

TRAINING

DISPOSAL FEES

RENTALS

FEMA-2015

SANITY HEARINGS

LULING EMS

OPERATING SUPPLIES

LUBRICANTS

SIGNS

TIRES

SEAL COATING

SUPPLIES & SMALL TOO

REPAIRS & MAINTENAN

OPERATING SUPPLIES

CONTRACT LABOR

SOFTWARE MAINTENAN

MISCELLANEQUS

MATERIAL-CR 197 YOUN

SH130 Project Fees
Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Expense Amount
100.00
453.05
125.00

82,75
511.60
19,802.29
1,758.00
15,227.50
372.93
259.00
155.00
2,997.71
157.47
1,469.51
460.00
676.72
233.00
564.67
1,960.00
2,346.50
120,743.60

387,771.30

Expense Amount

_..387,771.30

387,771.30

Packet: APPKT00848 - 8/24/15 A/P check run
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Caldwell County, TX

AP BNK - Pooled Cash - Operation

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Payment Register
APPKT00848 - 8/24/15 A/P check run
01 - Vendor Set 01

Total Vendor Amount

1800RA 1-800-RADIATOR & A/C 238.96
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 238.96

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
33418996 CUST # 300429287 FAN-ASS-2007 DODGE CHARGER 08/04/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 226.96
33419093 CUST # 300429287 T-STATS ENGINE COOLANT THERMO! 08/04/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 12.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ADAROW ADAM D. ROWINS 987.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 987.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14-FL-311 2 CAUSE # 14-FL-311 L.G. 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 28.00
14-FL-312 1 CAUSE # 14-FL-312 M.C.L. 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 301.00
14-FL-385 2 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 C.F. 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 280.00
15-FL-269 CAUSE # 15-FL-269 R.L. 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 378.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ADATEC ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS 1,714.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 1,714.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
368190 CO-TERM SUPPQRT/MAINT. FOR 2 FORTIGATE 200D FIRE 08/14/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 1,714.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AERDYN AERODYNAMICS AIRCONDITIONING & REFRIG. 160.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 160.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
719 RTE # 12 KITCHEN FOUND TRIPPED FIRE ALARM 07/29/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 160.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AMAMCD AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL 2,168.06
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 2,168.06

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14-054 CAUSE # 14-054 B.K. 07/22/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 350.00
CR13-127 CAUSE # 13-127 D. D. 07/22/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 1,007.57
CR2013-186 CAUSE # CR 2013-186 BRANDON MCCULLOUGH 07/22/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 810.49

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ANGPES ANGEL PEST CONTROL 193.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 193.00

Payabie Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
5785 CUST # 5129 SITE REF # 8130 MONTHLY 08/04/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 193.00
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Payment Register

APPKT00848 - 8/24/15 A/P check run

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
APPCON APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC. 287.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 287.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
274057 #786442 COUNTING UNIT 08/03/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 287.50
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
APWELE APW ELECTRONICS, INC 1,611.76
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 1,611.76
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
6068 VERTEX, VX-261 UHF PORTABLE RADIO 450-512 07/16/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 917.76
6077 CURT 1-WIRE EARPIECE: C-RING EARLOOP, 07/15/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 694.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
AT0189 AT&T 2,384.56
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 2,384.56
Payabie Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
80515 ACCT #512 A13-0897253 8/5 - 9/04/15 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 2,384.56
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
ATCINT ATCO INTERNATIONAL 368.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 368.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
10439273 CUST ID: 126786 ALL-PRO 08/04/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 368.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
AUTEQU AUTO EQUIPMENT SERVICE 18.61
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 18.61
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
21084 RA20008, 2 @ 3.67 07/31/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 18.61
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
BAKDIS BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY 19.32
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 19.32
Payabile Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
P219768 CUST # 047519 FAN BLADE 08/12/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 19.32
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
BARMOL BARBARA MOLINA 800.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 800.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2487-15CC CAUSE #2487-15CC M. C.S. 07/31/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 300.00
40644 CAUSE # 40644 E.N.H. 05/22/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 500.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
BENLEA BENNY LEAL 105.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 105.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
81215 21 HOGS 08/17/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 105.00
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT00848 - 8/24/15 A/P check run

Total Vendor Amount

BLUETR BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR 400.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 400.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
CALD7/15 DR. PRICE 7/02 & 7/16/15 08/07/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 400.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BOETRA BOEHM TRACTOR SALES, INC. 2,394.27
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 2,394.27

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
C€T139929 ACCT # C03021 TIRES 08/06/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 2,394.27

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BOVMER BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 3,598.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 3,598.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
09-274 CAUSE # 09-274 K.M.D. 08/04/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 300.00
14-FL-155 2 CAUSE # 14-FL-155 C.G./Z.S./KS. 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 721.00
14-FL-384 1 CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.B. 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 397.50
15-FL-158 CAUSE #15-FL-158 K.B. 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 560.00
15-FL-274 CAUSE # 15-FL-274 1.0./ L.O. 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 189.00
15-FL-277 CAUSE # 15-FL-277 AJ.W. 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 73.50
15-FL-299 CAUSE # 15-FL-299 M.B. & B.V. 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 182.00
15-1-2492 1 CAUSE # 15-)-2492 C.I.D. 07/31/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 200.00
42638 CAUSE #42638 T.M. 06/16/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 650.00
44,121 CAUSE # 44,121 D.R. 05/22/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 325.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CALAPP CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAISAL DIST 1,981.61
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 1,981.61

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
8615 JULY, 2015 REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST 08/10/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 1,981.61

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CAROHL CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURANCE 192,00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 192.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14589 POLICY # 71664423 ACCT # CALDW13 M. ROGERS 05/24/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 71.00
15663555 POLICY ACCT # CALDWO1 ARTHUR VILLARREAL 9/28/15-9/28/11 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 50.00
71693868 POLICY ACCT # CALDWO1 LETICIA NINO NOTARY BOND/FEE 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 71.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CENREF CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 511.60
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 511.60

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1130866 ACCT # 1119389 DUMP 30 YD/ RENT 30 YD 07/31/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 511.60

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CHIVET CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINARY CLINIC 244.22
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 244,22

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
103321 CLIENT ID: 4988 PATIENT ID: 49044 TOSCA 07/27/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 244,22
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Payment Register

Vendor Number

Vendor Name

APPKTO00848 - 8/24/15 A/P check run

Total Vendor Amount

CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #36 279.18
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 279.18

Payable Number Description Payabie Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
086216267 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 CUST # 03158 07/15/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 93.06
086219506 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 CUST #09158 07/22/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 93.06
086222700 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 CUST # 03158 07/29/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 93.06

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CITEME CITY OF LOCKHART EMS 1,441.55
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 1,441,55

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
00019879 PATIENT'S ACCT #159965 HERRERA,N. DOB: 12/30/1949 04/19/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 556.68
00064112 PATIENT'S ACCT #1510958 JODI R K JONES DOB: 10/13/ 04/29/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 335.39
SO# 00033619 PATIENT ACCT #1511192 ZUMWALT, C. N. DOB: 10-26-1 05/02/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 549.48

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CITLUL CITY OF LULING EMS 15,227.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 15,227.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
62015 OPERATING EXPENSES LULING EMS JUNE, 2015 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 15,227.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CLIMCC CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 872.60
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 872.60

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
05-FL-081 2 CAUSE # 05-FL-081 C.S. 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 94.00
14-FL-427 CAUSE # 14-FL-427 S.M & L.P. 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 147.00
15-FL-045 1 CAUSE # 15-FL-045 T.S./T.S./T.TL&T.J. 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 112.00
42971 CAUSE #42971 C.AH. 05/21/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 519.60

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

COLWIS COLIN WISE 708.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 708.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
42126 CAUSE #42126 M.S.F. 05/20/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 300.00
44295 CAUSE # 44295 M.A.M., 05/21/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 408.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

COMHAN COMMUNICATION BY HAND LLC 385.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 385.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
150812CCD CAUSE #15-043 D. DRUMMOND 08/12/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 200.00
150812CCI KRISTOPHER MADDUX: 63742 08/12/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 185.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CORMOB CORRECTIONAL MOBILE MEDICAL SERVICES 90.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 90.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
4011 1 S-RAY EXAMS PERFORMED AT CALDWELL CO. 07/27/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 90.00
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT00848 - 8/24/15 A/P check run

Total Vendor Amount

COUEDU COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION FUND 125.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 125.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
R244828 ACCT # 220882 20415 COUNTY COURT ASSISTANTS COM 08/04/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 125.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DANMCC DAN MCCORMACK 2,454.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 2,454.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2515-15 CC CAUSE # 2515-15 CC A.G. 07/31/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 450.00
43,729 CAUSE # 43,729 M.M. 06/17/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 500.00
43,777 CAUSE # 43,777 V.D. 06/18/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 750.00
44,125 CAUSE # 44,125 RA.W. 05/21/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 754.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DAVCOL DAVID M COLLINS 75.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 75.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15-097 CAUSE # 15-097 C.T. 07/23/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 75.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DAVIMEN DAVID MENDOZA 200.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 200.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
43981 CAUSE #43981 M.M. 06/15/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 200.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DAVPIP DAVID PIPKINS 10.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 10.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
81015 TRUCK TAGS 08/10/2015 08/10/2015 0.00 10.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DELCOM DELL MARKETING L.P. 14,900.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 14,900.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
XJIR87K9D1 CUST # 2120993 ORDER # 867959914 08/09/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 14,900.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DELSOF DELL SOFTWARE, INC 1,178.76
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 1,178.76

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1000368569 CUST # 1242658 APPASSURE BACKUP / REPLICATION FO 07/28/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 1,178.76

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DEWPOT DEWITT POTH & SON 376.38
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 376.38

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
447043-0 CUST # 12430 SANITIZER, HAND, GEL 07/30/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 44,58
447367-0 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 34.75
447682-0 CUST # 12430 BOOK, RCPT, SPIRAL, MON 08/07/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 179.15
447682-0 CM CUST # 12430 STAPLER 08/07/2015 08/07/2015 0.00 -13.99
447751-0 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 08/07/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 69.50
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Payment Register

APPKT00848 - 8/24/15 A/P check run

447819-0 CUST # 12430 STAPLER, ELEC, BLACK 08/10/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 62.39
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
DORSAU DORAN GEORGE SAUER 655.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 655.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14-288 CAUSE # 14-288 A.).E. 07/22/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 655.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
EDOTEC EDOC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 19,750.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 19,750.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
16123 DIST ATTNY'S PACKAGE MAINT. 10/2015 - 9/2016 08/01/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 7,500.00
16124 ANNUAL MAINTENTANCE - 10/2015 - 9/2016 08/01/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 12,250.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
EDWMAT EDWIN MATIAS 620,00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 620.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15-044 / 15-045 CAUSE # 15-044 / 15-045 T.).S. 07/23/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 620.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
EMEPHY EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS CENTRAL TEXAS 1,048.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 1,048.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2015068745 ACCT #QQ00170149 CHANCE, STEVEN R. DOB:3/03/75  06/27/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 1,048.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
FARBRO FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 601.60
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 601.60
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
61956243 SO ACCT # 6302473 TEA 07/09/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 182.00
61956347 SO ACCT # 6302473 COFFEE 07/23/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 419.60
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
FERIOS FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 3,011.37
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 3,011.37
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
91660 140 BANANAS EA. 07/21/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 55.95
91666 APPLES 138 CT RED DEL CASE 07/22/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 95.87
91673 140 BANANAS EA 07/23/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 635.95
91674 APPLES 138 CT RED DEL CASE 07/24/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 137.75
91688 CABBAGE GREEN 50LB JBO SACK 07/26/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 89.55
91693 140 BANANAS EA 07/27/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 54.95
91702 140 BANANAS EA 07/29/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 53.95
91704 AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS 07/30/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 675.95
91706 25 LB 6X6 TOMATOES RCP 07/31/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 19.50
91712 APPLES 138 CT RED DEL CASE 07/31/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 200.35
91723 CABBAGE GREEN 50 LB JBO SACK 08/02/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 102.60
91734 APPLES 138 CT RED DEL CASE 08/04/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 79.50
91746 ICEBERG 24 CT 08/05/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 18.95
91747 APPLES 138 CT RED DEL CASE 08/06/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 611.45
91757 120 BANANAS 08/07/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 110.40
91766 138 CT APPLES RED DEL CASE 08/09/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 68.70
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT00848 - 8/24/15 A/P check run

Total Vendor Amount

BUTBAK FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN ANTONIO 1,251.72
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 1,251.72

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
88381058 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR 07/21/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 315.00
88381060 CUST # 0040078309 OBSOL SAND 2 Oz 07/21/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 -65.52
88381259 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR 07/28/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 395.28
88381476 CUST # 0040078309 MIC207" FLTOR 08/04/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 330.12
88381478 OBSO SAND 2 0z 08/04/2015 08/04/2015 0.00 -2.88
88381693 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR 08/11/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 279.72

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

FREAUS FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN 111.44
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 111.44

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
AP291003 CUST ACCT # 1638 HPFD AND DAMPER 08/10/2015 08/24/2015 0.00 111.44

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GEOCAM GEORGE CAMERON 75.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/19/2015 75.00
